
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074999-2025 

Award

Homecare Services Vincentian Care Plus contract
including Verilife (WCC) (South Patch)

Westminster City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-074999
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e370 (view related notices)
Published 19 November 2025, 7:20am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

PRJ_30810

Description

The Council's previous contract with the supplier ended on 30th April 2025. The supplier
has continued to deliver homecare services for the Council since that date. It is intended
that the contract will be formally awarded to the supplier following publication of the
Contract Award Notice. In order to regularise the position, the start date of the contract will
be backdated to 1st May 2025 to encompass services provided since the expiry of the
previous contract. This notice is intended to provide visibility of the Council's intention to
formally award the contract and regularise the arrangements with the supplier by entering
into the contract on or around 18/11/2025 with retrospective effect. Note that this is an
indicative date for signing/entering into the contract and is subject to change.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074999-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/074999-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e370
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/075000-2025


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1. Homecare Services - Health Vision (RBKC ASC)
(Southeast)

Supplier

VINCENTIAN CARE PLUS

Contract value

£2,295,435 excluding VAT

£2,754,522 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

15 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 November 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

19 November 2025 to 14 December 2025

26 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85312000 - Social work services without accommodation

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Special regime

Light touch

Supplier 

VINCENTIAN CARE PLUS



Page 4 to 5

Public Procurement Organisation Number: 1381888

2 Grosvenor Gardens,Westminster

London

SW1W 0QP

United Kingdom

Email: cathyn@vincentiancareplus.org.uk

Website: https://www.vincentiancareplus.org.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Homecare Services - Health Vision (RBKC ASC) (Southeast)

Contracting authority 

Westminster City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJVD-6261-BPPJ

64 Victoria Street

London

mailto:cathyn@vincentiancareplus.org.uk
https://www.vincentiancareplus.org.uk


Page 5 to 5

SW1E 6QP

United Kingdom

Contact name: Homecare Services Vincentian Care Plus contract including Verilife (WCC)
(South Patch) Award

Email: procurementteammailbox@westminster.gov.uk

Website: https://www.westminster.gov.uk/

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurementteammailbox@westminster.gov.uk
https://www.westminster.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Homecare Services  - Health Vision (RBKC ASC) (Southeast)
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	VINCENTIAN CARE PLUS

	Contracting authority
	Westminster City Council


		2025-12-17T15:40:57+0000
	TCPDF




